

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

NO. 2333 of 2025

In F/SECOND APPEAL/5156/2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2704 of 2025

In

F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 5243 of 2025

=====
BABULAL PRUTHVIRAJ CHAUDHARI

Versus

SURENDRABHAI DAHYABHAI PRAJAPATI & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **16.01.2026**. It is clarified that no further time shall be granted on the next date.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj